
Exhibit A – Report for Water Engineering Contracts June 2023 
 

 

 

   



Exhibit A – Report for Water Engineering Contracts June 2023 
 

   

Project  Vendor  Contract 
Amount 

Board 
Date  Comment  Executed 

Date 
Saengerhalle Lift Station Expansion 
& Force Main  Dannenbaum Engineering Company, LLC  $7,909  8/25/2022  Amendment  8/31/2022 
Construction Management & 
Inspection Services  Freese and Nichols, Inc.  $799,010  8/25/2022 

Construction Management 
& Inspection Services  8/31/2022 

Staff Augmentation  Freese and Nichols, Inc.  $2,375,000  8/25/2022 
Professional Service 
Agreement  8/31/2022 

Tank Decommission (Sunset, Coll, 
Loop)  TriHydro  $200,045    

Professional Service 
Agreement  9/19/2022 

McKenzie WRF Expansion  Quiddity Engineering, LLC  $0    
Supplemental Services 
Authorization  9/30/2022 

Avery Park 30" Water Main  Urban Civil, LLC.  $25,000  9/29/2022  Amendment  10/2/2022 

Trinity Expansion Treatment Plant  Freese and Nichols, Inc.  $0    
Supplemental Services 
Authorization  10/25/2022 

McKenzie WRF Expansion  Freese and Nichols, Inc.  $17,144     Work Authorization  10/28/2022 
Aquifer Strg & Recovery Project  Arcadis, US, Inc.  $432,919  10/25/2022  Amendment  10/31/2022 
South Kuehler Interceptor Phase 1  Quiddity Engineering, LLC  $88,670  10/25/2022  Amendment  11/1/2022 
Kuehler WRF Access Road ‐ 
Courtyard Drive  Quiddity Engineering, LLC  $265,000    

Professional Service 
Agreement  11/30/2022 

Impact Fee Study  Freese and Nichols, Inc.  $13,661     Amendment  12/19/2022 
Kuehler WRF Rehabilitation  Quiddity Engineering, LLC  ‐$2,182,000     Amendment  1/6/2023 
Development Plan Review  Merrick & Company  $300,000  1/26/2023  Amendment  2/8/2023 
North Kuehler Manhole 
Rehabilitation ‐ Segment 3  Pawelek & Moy, Inc.  $67,960     Amendment  2/15/2023 
Surveying Services  Urban Engineering, LLC  $225,000  2/23/2023  Amendment  3/8/2023 
Infrastructure Replacement Package 
1 (HMT)  Hanz Thornhill, Inc. (HMT)  $60,900    

Professional Service 
Agreement  3/10/2023 

Senate Bill 3 EPP Generators  Freese and Nichols, Inc.  $500,305  3/30/2023 
Professional Service 
Agreement  4/5/2023 



Exhibit A – Report for Water Engineering Contracts June 2023 
 

I‐35 Water Line (Downtown)  Kimley‐Horn and Associates, Inc.  $27,000  4/27/2023  Amendment  4/28/2023 
Kuehler WRF Expansion (on hold)  Quiddity Engineering, LLC  $496,000  5/23/2023  Amendment  5/25/2023 
McKenzie WRF Expansion  Quiddity Engineering, LLC  $770,000  5/23/2023  Amendment  5/25/2023 
Western Downtown to Morningside 
PZ Conversion  Quiddity Engineering, LLC  $461,140    

Professional Service 
Agreement  5/25/2023 

McKenzie WRF Expansion  Quiddity Engineering, LLC  $0    
Supplemental Services 
Authorization  6/20/2023 

NKI Odor Control Facility  Baseline Corporation  $958     Work Authorization  6/21/2023 

Coll Street Relocations  Utility Engineering Group, PLLC (UEG)  $196,810    
Professional Service 
Agreement  6/23/2023 

Landa Pump Station Phase 2 / Well 5  Freese and Nichols, Inc.  $375,168  6/29/2023  Amendment  6/30/2023 
Weltner Road Ground Storage Tank 
and Pump Station  Merrick & Company  $31,010  6/29/2023  Amendment  6/30/2023 

 


